
2022-12-03 2022-12-03

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club
AG-16905 ASCARIZ DABLANCA, JUAN ESP 11 ACD A PIRINGALLA
AG-3720 CARRO ESPIN, ALONSO ESP 11 Coruña Comarca
AG-14700 COUCEIRO PASANDIN, YAGO ESP 11 Coruña Comarca
AG-16613 GARCÍA GRANADO, ÁLVARO ESP 12 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
AG-16924 GOMEZ GOMEZ, ADRIAN ESP 12 ACD A PIRINGALLA
AG-16934 GORGOSO REAL, XOAN ESP 12 ACD A PIRINGALLA
AG-2025983 LOMBAO LODEIRO, MARCO ESP 11 ACD A PIRINGALLA
AG-15894 LOPEZ MELLA, JUAN MANUEL ESP 11 ACD A PIRINGALLA
AG-16922 LOZANO LOPEZ, MATEO ESP 11 ACD A PIRINGALLA
AG-15764 PALLIN BUJAN, ALVARO ESP 12 Atletica Lucense
AG-16933 PEREZ PENIN, SERGIO ESP 12 ACD A PIRINGALLA
AG-15540 REY PAZ, HUGO ESP 11 POLIDEPORTIVO LUCENSE
AG-15006 SAAVEDRA VIZCAINO, MARTIN ESP 11 Club Atletismo Naron
AG-13038 SÁNCHEZ ARIAS, FRANCISCO ESP 12 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
AG-16533 SOUTO CORTEZ, XIAN ESP 12 Atletica Lucense
AG-16921 ZWICKER FERNANDEZ, LUIS ESP 12 ACD A PIRINGALLA

10.10 AG-12227 FERNANDEZ LAMAS, ELOY ESP 11 CD Divina Pastora
10.21 AG-2028521 PEREZ EDROSA, SAMUEL ESP 12 Atletica Lucense
10.23 AG-11616 RODRÍGUEZ VARELA, XOEL ESP 12 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
10.32 AG-12177 RODRIGUEZ CASTRO, SERGIO ESP 12 Franciscanos Lugo
10.48 AG-12887 TOME BESTEIRO, LUCA ESP 11 CD Divina Pastora
10.57 AG-15443 BAO PEREZ, IAGO ESP 11 ACD A PIRINGALLA
10.59 AG-12206 SABÍN IGLESIAS, SAMUEL ESP 12 Club Atletismo Fene
10.79 AG-12406 VAZQUEZ RODRIGUEZ, ANDER ESP 12 CD Divina Pastora
10.91 AG-2028854 CONDE LÓPEZ, ADRIAN ESP 11 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
10.93 AG-8038 GARCÍA VARELA, MARTÍN ESP 12 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
11.11 AG-8074 RODRÍGUEZ ZULUAGA, DIEGO ESP 12 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
11.18 AG-10054 GIL PAJARO, MARTIN ESP 11 Xuncas Diversia
11.42 AG-2028785 ALONSO LAPRESTA, ROBERTO ESP 12 Atletica Lucense
11.49 AG-3886 FERREIRO GONZALEZ, JAVIER ESP 12 Maderas Barcia Lourenza Cervo
11.59 AG-2026992 PAILLET VÁZQUEZ, OTÓN ESP 11 CP Maristas Lugo
11.75 AG-13655 FIGUEROA DILLA, BELTRAN ESP 12 CP Maristas Lugo
11.86 AG-8069 GONZÁLEZ LÓPEZ, ANXO ESP 12 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
11.94 AG-14779 ARIAS TRASHORRAS, LUCAS ESP 11 Xuncas Diversia
13.32 AG-13019 LÓPEZ MARTÍNEZ, IAGO ESP 12 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
09.09 AG-14050 MENDEZ FERNANDEZ, XIAN ESP 11 ACD A PIRINGALLA
09.23 AG-8070 OTERO BARTOLOMÉ, ASIER ESP 12 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
09.46 AG-2027076 CABALEIRO ALVAREZ, ALEJANDRO ESP 11 Coruña Comarca
09.49 AG-10452 GOMEZ DORADO, HECTOR ESP 12 POLIDEPORTIVO LUCENSE
09.52 AG-10514 COBAS IGLESIAS, SERGIO ESP 12 POLIDEPORTIVO LUCENSE
09.82 AG-11295 RODRIGUEZ FERNANDEZ, DIEGO ESP 11 Coruña Comarca
09.91 AG-93 GONZALEZ NOGUEIRA, SERGIO ESP 11 Xuncas Diversia
09.96 AG-2027287 MOIRÓN SOTO, PEDRO ESP 11 Maderas Barcia Lourenza Cervo

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club
AG-14185 FREIRE PATO, ALEJANDRO ESP 10 Coruña Comarca
AG-16906 GONZÁLEZ CALVO, DARÍO ESP 10 ACD A PIRINGALLA
AG-14640 MARTINEZ PRADO, XOEL ESP 10 POLIDEPORTIVO LUCENSE
AG-16923 PEREZ MARTINEZ, JOSHUA VEN 10 ACD A PIRINGALLA

10.15 AG-2024659 PENIN VAZQUEZ, ROI ESP 10 Franciscanos Lugo
10.94 AG-14727 PELIQUIN MOLINA, LEONEL ESP 09 Xuncas Diversia
10.97 AG-13790 SCHNEIDER SUEIRO, MANUEL ESP 10 Franciscanos Lugo
12.62 AG-12957 FOUCE LÓPEZ, RUBÉN ESP 09 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
08.60 AG-13041 ÁLVAREZ NOVO, NICOLÁS ESP 09 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
08.63 AG-2028857 GONZALEZ LORA, ENOL ESP 09 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
08.77 AG-14638 MARTINEZ GONZALEZ, DANIEL ESP 09 POLIDEPORTIVO LUCENSE
08.80 AG-2019882 SANTISO VAZQUEZ, LUCAS ESP 09 Atletica Lucense
08.84 GA-778 CAMBA VAZQUEZ, XABI ESP 10 Coruña Comarca
08.87 GA-1022 DE LAS HERAS GÓMEZ, FABIO ESP 10 Atletica Lucense
08.89 AG-10549 BASCOY RENTERÍA, SAMUEL ESP 10 Coruña Comarca
09.16 GA-930 ALLEGUE BLANCO, DIEGO ESP 10 Atletica Lucense
09.26 AG-559 MARTÍNEZ MONTEAGUDO, BRAIS ESP 10 Club Atletismo Fene
09.46 AG-10108 GARCIA CABANA, ADRIAN ESP 10 Maderas Barcia Lourenza Cervo
09.48 AG-2023901 NUÑEZ BARRIO, MAURO ESP 10 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
09.60 AG-12487 FIDALGO ABELAIRA, BRAIS ESP 09 Xuncas Diversia
09.93 AG-10511 MAYO PIÑEIRO, RUBEN ESP 09 POLIDEPORTIVO LUCENSE
09.94 AG-2028560 FEAL GARCIA, LUCAS ESP 10 Franciscanos Lugo

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club

60m MASC. PC IM

60m vallas (0,84) MASC. PC IM

I Xornada  Atletismo Inverno  - Modulo 

Fecha Inicio Fecha Fin 

60m MASC. PC AM



AG-2028560 FEAL GARCIA, LUCAS ESP 10 Franciscanos Lugo
AG-2023901 NUÑEZ BARRIO, MAURO ESP 10 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
AG-14727 PELIQUIN MOLINA, LEONEL ESP 09 Xuncas Diversia

10.77 AG-13041 ÁLVAREZ NOVO, NICOLÁS ESP 09 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
11.98 GA-930 ALLEGUE BLANCO, DIEGO ESP 10 Atletica Lucense
12.04 AG-10108 GARCIA CABANA, ADRIAN ESP 10 Maderas Barcia Lourenza Cervo
13.01 AG-2028509 FREIRE FERNANDEZ, PELAYO ESP 10 Atletica Lucense
13.04 AG-10511 MAYO PIÑEIRO, RUBEN ESP 09 POLIDEPORTIVO LUCENSE

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club
1.33 AG-8070 OTERO BARTOLOMÉ, ASIER ESP 12 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
1.27 AG-2026037 BARREDO RODRIGUEZ, MARTIN ESP 11 Club Atletismo Naron
1.27 AG-2027076 CABALEIRO ALVAREZ, ALEJANDRO ESP 11 Coruña Comarca
1.15 AG-14050 MENDEZ FERNANDEZ, XIAN ESP 11 ACD A PIRINGALLA
1.14 AG-12227 FERNANDEZ LAMAS, ELOY ESP 11 CD Divina Pastora

AG-15894 LOPEZ MELLA, JUAN MANUEL ESP 11 ACD A PIRINGALLA

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club
1.37 AG-2024966 PÉREZ FERNÁNDEZ, DANIEL ESP 09 Atletica Lucense
1.34 AG-2028509 FREIRE FERNANDEZ, PELAYO ESP 10 Atletica Lucense
1.15 AG-10108 GARCIA CABANA, ADRIAN ESP 10 Maderas Barcia Lourenza Cervo
1.05 AG-2023922 GARCIA FERNÁNDEZ, CARLOS ESP 10 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega

GA-778 CAMBA VAZQUEZ, XABI ESP 10 Coruña Comarca

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club
3.59 AG-2027287 MOIRÓN SOTO, PEDRO ESP 11 Maderas Barcia Lourenza Cervo
3.40 AG-10452 GOMEZ DORADO, HECTOR ESP 12 POLIDEPORTIVO LUCENSE
3.13 AG-11616 RODRÍGUEZ VARELA, XOEL ESP 12 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
3.10 AG-12887 TOME BESTEIRO, LUCA ESP 11 CD Divina Pastora
3.03 AG-13146 FERNANDEZ LOPEZ, MARTIN ESP 11 Atletica Lucense
2.95 AG-93 GONZALEZ NOGUEIRA, SERGIO ESP 11 Xuncas Diversia
2.92 AG-12177 RODRIGUEZ CASTRO, SERGIO ESP 12 Franciscanos Lugo
2.85 AG-10514 COBAS IGLESIAS, SERGIO ESP 12 POLIDEPORTIVO LUCENSE
2.75 AG-12406 VAZQUEZ RODRIGUEZ, ANDER ESP 12 CD Divina Pastora
2.65 AG-8038 GARCÍA VARELA, MARTÍN ESP 12 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
2.51 AG-2026992 PAILLET VÁZQUEZ, OTÓN ESP 11 CP Maristas Lugo
2.47 AG-2028854 CONDE LÓPEZ, ADRIAN ESP 11 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
2.40 AG-13655 FIGUEROA DILLA, BELTRAN ESP 12 CP Maristas Lugo
1.24 AG-2028785 ALONSO LAPRESTA, ROBERTO ESP 12 Atletica Lucense

AG-14779 ARIAS TRASHORRAS, LUCAS ESP 11 Xuncas Diversia
AG-16535 DEL RIO FERNANDEZ, ADRIAN ESP 12 Atletica Lucense
AG-16613 GARCÍA GRANADO, ÁLVARO ESP 12 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
AG-16924 GOMEZ GOMEZ, ADRIAN ESP 12 ACD A PIRINGALLA
AG-16934 GORGOSO REAL, XOAN ESP 12 ACD A PIRINGALLA
AG-15540 REY PAZ, HUGO ESP 11 POLIDEPORTIVO LUCENSE
AG-13038 SÁNCHEZ ARIAS, FRANCISCO ESP 12 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
AG-16533 SOUTO CORTEZ, XIAN ESP 12 Atletica Lucense
AG-16921 ZWICKER FERNANDEZ, LUIS ESP 12 ACD A PIRINGALLA
AG-2027076 CABALEIRO ALVAREZ, ALEJANDRO ESP 11 Coruña Comarca RECHAZADO

3.00 AG-3720 CARRO ESPIN, ALONSO ESP 11 Coruña Comarca RECHAZADO
3.43 AG-14700 COUCEIRO PASANDIN, YAGO ESP 11 Coruña Comarca RECHAZADO
2.36 AG-2026028 GALEGO MARTINEZ, XOAN ESP 11 Club Atletismo Naron RECHAZADO
2.98 AG-2026024 GARCIA LOPEZ, ENRIQUE ESP 11 Club Atletismo Naron RECHAZADO
3.73 AG-11295 RODRIGUEZ FERNANDEZ, DIEGO ESP 11 Coruña Comarca RECHAZADO

AG-15006 SAAVEDRA VIZCAINO, MARTIN ESP 11 Club Atletismo Naron RECHAZADO

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club
4.42 GA-930 ALLEGUE BLANCO, DIEGO ESP 10 Atletica Lucense
4.09 AG-14725 FERNANDEZ RODRIGUEZ, MANUEL ESP 09 Xuncas Diversia
3.90 AG-10444 FERNANDEZ PERAL, ANDRE ESP 10 POLIDEPORTIVO LUCENSE
3.86 AG-2028509 FREIRE FERNANDEZ, PELAYO ESP 10 Atletica Lucense
3.63 GA-1022 DE LAS HERAS GÓMEZ, FABIO ESP 10 Atletica Lucense
3.49 AG-12487 FIDALGO ABELAIRA, BRAIS ESP 09 Xuncas Diversia
3.38 AG-2023901 NUÑEZ BARRIO, MAURO ESP 10 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
3.10 AG-2024659 PENIN VAZQUEZ, ROI ESP 10 Franciscanos Lugo
3.08 AG-2023922 GARCIA FERNÁNDEZ, CARLOS ESP 10 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
3.08 AG-2028857 GONZALEZ LORA, ENOL ESP 09 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
2.99 AG-2025612 NOGUEIRA LODOS, BORJA ESP 10 Maderas Barcia Lourenza Cervo
2.81 AG-10511 MAYO PIÑEIRO, RUBEN ESP 09 POLIDEPORTIVO LUCENSE
2.64 AG-13790 SCHNEIDER SUEIRO, MANUEL ESP 10 Franciscanos Lugo

AG-13041 ÁLVAREZ NOVO, NICOLÁS ESP 09 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
AG-16455 GONZALEZ ALVITE, MANUEL ESP 09 POLIDEPORTIVO LUCENSE
AG-16906 GONZÁLEZ CALVO, DARÍO ESP 10 ACD A PIRINGALLA

Longitud MASC. PC IM

Altura MASC. PC AM

Altura MASC. PC IM

Longitud MASC. PC AM



AG-14638 MARTINEZ GONZALEZ, DANIEL ESP 09 POLIDEPORTIVO LUCENSE
AG-16923 PEREZ MARTINEZ, JOSHUA VEN 10 ACD A PIRINGALLA

4.24 AG-10549 BASCOY RENTERÍA, SAMUEL ESP 10 Coruña Comarca

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club
AG-2028560 FEAL GARCIA, LUCAS ESP 10 Franciscanos Lugo
AG-2028509 FREIRE FERNANDEZ, PELAYO ESP 10 Atletica Lucense
AG-2024659 PENIN VAZQUEZ, ROI ESP 10 Franciscanos Lugo

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club
08.36 AG-2027287 MOIRÓN SOTO, PEDRO ESP 11 Maderas Barcia Lourenza Cervo
06.65 AG-2026028 GALEGO MARTINEZ, XOAN ESP 11 Club Atletismo Naron
06.23 AG-15443 BAO PEREZ, IAGO ESP 11 ACD A PIRINGALLA
04.88 AG-10054 GIL PAJARO, MARTIN ESP 11 Xuncas Diversia
04.12 AG-3886 FERREIRO GONZALEZ, JAVIER ESP 12 Maderas Barcia Lourenza Cervo
02.24 AG-13019 LÓPEZ MARTÍNEZ, IAGO ESP 12 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega

AG-16905 ASCARIZ DABLANCA, JUAN ESP 11 ACD A PIRINGALLA
AG-14700 COUCEIRO PASANDIN, YAGO ESP 11 Coruña Comarca
AG-16909 FERNÁNDEZ NOVO, PEDRO JESÚS ESP 11 Franciscanos Lugo
AG-2025983 LOMBAO LODEIRO, MARCO ESP 11 ACD A PIRINGALLA
AG-16922 LOZANO LOPEZ, MATEO ESP 11 ACD A PIRINGALLA
AG-15764 PALLIN BUJAN, ALVARO ESP 12 Atletica Lucense
AG-16933 PEREZ PENIN, SERGIO ESP 12 ACD A PIRINGALLA
AG-8074 RODRÍGUEZ ZULUAGA, DIEGO ESP 12 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
AG-16533 SOUTO CORTEZ, XIAN ESP 12 Atletica Lucense

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club
11.08 AG-2025178 GARCÍA BARRERA, SERGIO ESP 09 Maderas Barcia Lourenza Cervo
10.14 AG-9298 ALVAREDO BASANTA, CARLOS ESP 09 Atletica Lucense
06.38 AG-14727 PELIQUIN MOLINA, LEONEL ESP 09 Xuncas Diversia
06.19 AG-10053 GIL PAJARO, HECTOR ESP 09 Xuncas Diversia
04.91 AG-2028560 FEAL GARCIA, LUCAS ESP 10 Franciscanos Lugo
03.82 AG-13790 SCHNEIDER SUEIRO, MANUEL ESP 10 Franciscanos Lugo

AG-14185 FREIRE PATO, ALEJANDRO ESP 10 Coruña Comarca
AG-16455 GONZALEZ ALVITE, MANUEL ESP 09 POLIDEPORTIVO LUCENSE
AG-15893 PENAS PAZOS, PEDRO ESP 10 ACD A PIRINGALLA
AG-16923 PEREZ MARTINEZ, JOSHUA VEN 10 ACD A PIRINGALLA

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club
AG-16276 ABELLEIRA PIÑEIRO, EREA ESP 12 Atletica Lucense
AG-16902 ALVAREZ BOUZA, SOFIA ESP 12 ACD A PIRINGALLA
AG-16611 ARMESTO FERNÁNDEZ, ANTÍA ESP 12 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
AG-5936 BALLÓN RODRIGUEZ, ZOE ESP 12 Atletica Lucense
AG-11249 CANO SANCHEZ, EVA ESP 11 Coruña Comarca
AG-15395 DIAZ ALVAREZ, CARLA ESP 11 Atletica Lucense
AG-16904 DIAZ BOUZAS, NAYARA ESP 12 ACD A PIRINGALLA
AG-5937 GARCÍA AMOR, LUCÍA ESP 12 Atletica Lucense
AG-2027061 HADAMI ZITOUNI, FATIMA ZAHRA ESP 11 CP Maristas Lugo
AG-13083 LOPEZ GONZALEZ, ZAIRA ESP 12 Atletica Lucense
AG-16925 MARTINEZ LOPEZ, NATALIA ESP 12 ACD A PIRINGALLA
AG-14718 OTERO BENEDICTO, EMMA ESP 11 Coruña Comarca
AG-15895 RÍO VALIÑO, CARLA ESP 11 Franciscanos Lugo
AG-15648 RODRIGUEZ MARTINEZ, LAURA ESP 11 Coruña Comarca
AG-13859 RUIZ FREIRE, LAURA ESP 12 Coruña Comarca
AG-15003 SANTORUM PEREZ, MARTINA ESP 11 Club Atletismo Naron
AG-5953 VARELA OTERO, MARIÑA ESP 12 Atletica Lucense

10.03 AG-2028851 PAZO CASTELAO, PAULA ESP 12 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
10.15 AG-5950 GONZÁLEZ BLANCO, ELIA ESP 12 Atletica Lucense
10.17 AG-9436 PELIQUÍN MOLINA, DANIELA ESP 12 Xuncas Diversia
10.21 AG-2027004 DE LA IGLESIA REAL, CRISTINA ESP 11 CP Maristas Lugo
10.47 AG-14778 ARIAS TEMEZ, SARA ESP 12 Xuncas Diversia
10.54 AG-12774 BLANCO SANCHEZ, ZARELA ESP 11 Atletica Lucense
10.65 AG-3595 MENENDEZ TRASHORRAS, CARLOTA ESP 12 Maderas Barcia Lourenza Cervo
10.65 AG-12228 RODRIGUEZ LOPEZ, CARLA ESP 11 CD Divina Pastora
10.68 AG-13039 RODRÍGUEZ QUINTAS, ANTÍA ESP 12 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
10.83 AG-13867 ARMESTO MERA, LUCIA ESP 11 CD Divina Pastora
10.86 AG-14651 VAZQUEZ VALCARCEL, NOA ESP 12 POLIDEPORTIVO LUCENSE
11.11 AG-2025997 FARIAS NOVOA, XIANA ESP 11 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
11.18 AG-2028522 IGLESIAS VIDAL, SOFIA ESP 12 Atletica Lucense
11.19 AG-8036 CASTRO-GIL RODRÍGUEZ, TERESA ESP 12 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
11.32 AG-11886 OTERO FERNÁNDEZ, IRIA ESP 12 Xuncas Diversia
11.50 AG-13661 SCREMINI MANEIRO, VALENTINA URU 11 CP Maristas Lugo
11.55 AG-8073 RODRÍGUEZ ZULUAGA, DANIELA ESP 12 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega

Triple Salto MASC. PC IM

Peso (2kg) MASC. PC AM

Peso (3kg) MASC. PC IM

60m FEM. PC AF



09.33 AG-10445 RECAMAN MEILAN, BLANCA ESP 11 POLIDEPORTIVO LUCENSE
09.50 AG-9299 ALVAREDO BASANTA, MARIA ESP 11 Atletica Lucense
09.51 AG-5959 ESPÍN VALCARCE, CARLA ESP 11 Xuncas Diversia
09.58 AG-13079 VAZQUEZ GALAN, ALBA ESP 11 Atletica Lucense
09.73 AG-2027316 TRIGO INCHAURRAGA, GABRIELA ESP 11 Franciscanos Lugo

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club
AG-16156 BUIDE ROSADO, MELISA ESP 10 Atletica Lucense
AG-16682 CUESTA SOARES, ISABELLA ESP 10 Xuncas Diversia
AG-16452 DIAZ LUGO, VICTORIA COL 10 POLIDEPORTIVO LUCENSE
AG-2025692 LOSADA GÓMEZ, NOA ESP 10 Franciscanos Lugo
AG-13415 POLÍN CASTRO, XIANA ESP 10 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
AG-2027081 RODRIGUEZ CORZO, IRENE ESP 09 Coruña Comarca
AG-16681 SAQUÉS FEIJOO, JULIA ESP 10 Xuncas Diversia
AG-16895 STEFANOV GARCÍA, KALINA ESP 09 Franciscanos Lugo
AG-16894 STEFANOV GARCÍA, SOFÍA ESP 09 Franciscanos Lugo
AG-3973 VAZQUEZ CANDIDO, CARLOTA ESP 09 Coruña Comarca

10.20 AG-2025179 OTERO GUTIÉRREZ, SARA ESP 10 Maderas Barcia Lourenza Cervo
10.21 AG-13044 PÉREZ ZÚÑIGA, MARINA GISELA ESP 10 Franciscanos Lugo
10.27 AG-2028300 RIGUEIRO  VELOSO, TERESA HANG ESP 10 CP Maristas Lugo
10.34 AG-2028291 SECO MEIS, ALBA ESP 09 Franciscanos Lugo
10.60 AG-14663 CUPEIRO CASTRO, NOA ESP 10 POLIDEPORTIVO LUCENSE
10.64 AG-11254 GARCÍA SÁNCHEZ, ARELA ESP 10 Coruña Comarca
10.84 AG-2027850 FERREIRO GONZALEZ, AROA ESP 10 Maderas Barcia Lourenza Cervo
10.86 AG-11873 PENIN VAZQUEZ, GALA ESP 10 Franciscanos Lugo
11.23 AG-2026785 RODRIGUEZ GANDOY, NOELIA ESP 10 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
08.28 GA-751 BELLO IGLESIAS, ALMA ESP 10 Atletica a Silva
08.75 AG-14028 PAZ MENDEZ, CLARA MANUELA ESP 09 Maderas Barcia Lourenza Cervo
08.78 AG-2021051 LÓPEZ FERNÁNDEZ, CANDELA ESP 09 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
08.82 GA-929 ALLEGUE BLANCO, CARLA ESP 09 Atletica Lucense
08.90 GA-779 DIAZ RUIZ, SARA ESP 10 Coruña Comarca
08.99 GA-943 RUA SUAREZ, MARA ESP 10 Atmo. Samertolameu
09.00 AG-2025181 RODRÍGUEZ SOTO, ÁNGELA ESP 10 Maderas Barcia Lourenza Cervo
09.20 GA-780 REBOREDO PRADO, VEGA ESP 10 Coruña Comarca
09.21 GA-763 BALSEIRO RODRIGUEZ, LIDIA ESP 10 Maderas Barcia Lourenza Cervo
09.21 AG-14090 VAZQUEZ ESPANTOSO, CRISTINA ESP 10 Maderas Barcia Lourenza Cervo
09.27 AG-10110 GAYOSO VEGA, XIANA ESP 09 Maderas Barcia Lourenza Cervo
09.38 AG-10516 QUIROGA VILLAMEL, SOFÍA ESP 10 POLIDEPORTIVO LUCENSE
09.39 AG-2020035 MAGIDE SAINZ-MAZA, ZELTIA ANTIA ESP 09 Xuncas Diversia
09.51 GA-944 MUÑOZ FERNÁNDEZ, SARA ESP 10 Atletica Lucense
09.60 AG-10312 CANDO GOMEZ, LUCIA ESP 10 POLIDEPORTIVO LUCENSE
09.68 AG-12141 DOPICO DOPICO, LUCIA ESP 10 Coruña Comarca
09.72 AG-12959 TOTORICABUENA RODRÍGUEZ, IRATXE ESP 10 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
09.84 AG-9579 SOMOZA ÁLVAREZ, CELIA ESP 10 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
09.88 AG-9435 GARCÍA LORENZO, MARA ESP 10 Xuncas Diversia
09.97 AG-14704 MONTES LALE, CLAUDIA ESP 10 Coruña Comarca
09.98 AG-13663 FIGUEROA DILLA, JIMENA ESP 10 CP Maristas Lugo

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club
AG-11254 GARCÍA SÁNCHEZ, ARELA ESP 10 Coruña Comarca
AG-13044 PÉREZ ZÚÑIGA, MARINA GISELA ESP 10 Franciscanos Lugo
AG-10516 QUIROGA VILLAMEL, SOFÍA ESP 10 POLIDEPORTIVO LUCENSE
AG-2027081 RODRIGUEZ CORZO, IRENE ESP 09 Coruña Comarca

10.21 GA-929 ALLEGUE BLANCO, CARLA ESP 09 Atletica Lucense
10.85 AG-14028 PAZ MENDEZ, CLARA MANUELA ESP 09 Maderas Barcia Lourenza Cervo
11.23 AG-2021051 LÓPEZ FERNÁNDEZ, CANDELA ESP 09 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
12.45 AG-2020035 MAGIDE SAINZ-MAZA, ZELTIA ANTIA ESP 09 Xuncas Diversia
12.58 GA-1021 GARCIA GARCIA-BOENTE, MARTA ESP 09 Atletica Lucense
12.80 GA-944 MUÑOZ FERNÁNDEZ, SARA ESP 10 Atletica Lucense
17.08 AG-11817 QUIROGA RODRÍGUEZ, NOA ESP 10 Atletica Lucense

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club
1.19 AG-2026125 MEJUTO GOLAN, NOA ESP 11 Atletica Lucense
1.18 AG-9436 PELIQUÍN MOLINA, DANIELA ESP 12 Xuncas Diversia
1.15 AG-2028851 PAZO CASTELAO, PAULA ESP 12 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
1.05 AG-2027004 DE LA IGLESIA REAL, CRISTINA ESP 11 CP Maristas Lugo
1.00 AG-5959 ESPÍN VALCARCE, CARLA ESP 11 Xuncas Diversia

AG-16902 ALVAREZ BOUZA, SOFIA ESP 12 ACD A PIRINGALLA
AG-13867 ARMESTO MERA, LUCIA ESP 11 CD Divina Pastora
AG-12774 BLANCO SANCHEZ, ZARELA ESP 11 Atletica Lucense
AG-16904 DIAZ BOUZAS, NAYARA ESP 12 ACD A PIRINGALLA
AG-16925 MARTINEZ LOPEZ, NATALIA ESP 12 ACD A PIRINGALLA
AG-12807 NUÑEZ CARRASCAL, LIA ESP 12 Atletica Lucense
AG-14721 VERDEZ VAZQUEZ, AINHOA ESP 12 Xuncas Diversia

60m FEM. PC IF

60m vallas (0,762) Sub14  FEM. PC IF

Altura FEM. PC AF



1.15 AG-15003 SANTORUM PEREZ, MARTINA ESP 11 Club Atletismo Naron GRUPO B
1.06 AG-11249 CANO SANCHEZ, EVA ESP 11 Coruña Comarca GRUPO B

AG-14718 OTERO BENEDICTO, EMMA ESP 11 Coruña Comarca GRUPO B
1.00 AG-13859 RUIZ FREIRE, LAURA ESP 12 Coruña Comarca GRUPO B

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club
1.30 GA-944 MUÑOZ FERNÁNDEZ, SARA ESP 10 Atletica Lucense
1.15 GA-780 REBOREDO PRADO, VEGA ESP 10 Coruña Comarca
1.05 AG-11989 BRAÑA MANTEIGA, NEREA ESP 10 CP Maristas Lugo
1.05 AG-2028300 RIGUEIRO  VELOSO, TERESA HANG ESP 10 CP Maristas Lugo

AG-15748 DURAN PALEO, ZELTIA ESP 09 CP Maristas Lugo
AG-13663 FIGUEROA DILLA, JIMENA ESP 10 CP Maristas Lugo
AG-14028 PAZ MENDEZ, CLARA MANUELA ESP 09 Maderas Barcia Lourenza Cervo
AG-9579 SOMOZA ÁLVAREZ, CELIA ESP 10 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club
AG-2020035 MAGIDE SAINZ-MAZA, ZELTIA ANTIA ESP 09 Xuncas Diversia

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club
3.17 AG-3595 MENENDEZ TRASHORRAS, CARLOTA ESP 12 Maderas Barcia Lourenza Cervo
3.12 AG-2027198 ROZAS  PÉREZ, MARÍA ESP 11 CP Maristas Lugo
3.08 AG-10445 RECAMAN MEILAN, BLANCA ESP 11 POLIDEPORTIVO LUCENSE
3.07 AG-12807 NUÑEZ CARRASCAL, LIA ESP 12 Atletica Lucense
3.02 AG-2027006 SANTOS FERNÁNDEZ, MARA ESP 11 CP Maristas Lugo
2.99 AG-13079 VAZQUEZ GALAN, ALBA ESP 11 Atletica Lucense
2.93 AG-11886 OTERO FERNÁNDEZ, IRIA ESP 12 Xuncas Diversia
2.90 AG-2027316 TRIGO INCHAURRAGA, GABRIELA ESP 11 Franciscanos Lugo
2.82 AG-13039 RODRÍGUEZ QUINTAS, ANTÍA ESP 12 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
2.80 AG-5943 CARRERA GÓMEZ, CANDELA ESP 12 Atletica Lucense
2.80 AG-2028556 CASTRO CORTÓN, MARTINA ESP 12 Franciscanos Lugo
2.80 AG-2028520 LOPEZ GOMEZ, NOA ESP 12 Atletica Lucense
2.71 AG-12228 RODRIGUEZ LOPEZ, CARLA ESP 11 CD Divina Pastora
2.67 AG-2028522 IGLESIAS VIDAL, SOFIA ESP 12 Atletica Lucense
2.49 AG-2025997 FARIAS NOVOA, XIANA ESP 11 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
2.47 AG-3163 VEIGA ARRIBAS, EVA ESP 12 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
2.42 AG-4112 PRADO FERNÁNDEZ, ALMA ESP 11 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
2.40 AG-8073 RODRÍGUEZ ZULUAGA, DANIELA ESP 12 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
2.20 AG-13867 ARMESTO MERA, LUCIA ESP 11 CD Divina Pastora
2.07 AG-14778 ARIAS TEMEZ, SARA ESP 12 Xuncas Diversia

AG-16276 ABELLEIRA PIÑEIRO, EREA ESP 12 Atletica Lucense
AG-16902 ALVAREZ BOUZA, SOFIA ESP 12 ACD A PIRINGALLA
AG-16611 ARMESTO FERNÁNDEZ, ANTÍA ESP 12 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
AG-5936 BALLÓN RODRIGUEZ, ZOE ESP 12 Atletica Lucense
AG-16166 CABADO RODRIGUEZ, SARA ESP 12 Atletica Lucense
AG-8036 CASTRO-GIL RODRÍGUEZ, TERESA ESP 12 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
AG-15395 DIAZ ALVAREZ, CARLA ESP 11 Atletica Lucense
AG-16904 DIAZ BOUZAS, NAYARA ESP 12 ACD A PIRINGALLA
AG-16610 GONZÁLEZ DE ALMEIDA, GISELA ESP 12 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
AG-2027061 HADAMI ZITOUNI, FATIMA ZAHRA ESP 11 CP Maristas Lugo
AG-13083 LOPEZ GONZALEZ, ZAIRA ESP 12 Atletica Lucense
AG-16925 MARTINEZ LOPEZ, NATALIA ESP 12 ACD A PIRINGALLA
AG-16387 MINGUEZ RODRIGUEZ, EREA ESP 11 CP Maristas Lugo
AG-14651 VAZQUEZ VALCARCEL, NOA ESP 12 POLIDEPORTIVO LUCENSE
AG-13859 RUIZ FREIRE, LAURA ESP 12 Coruña Comarca RECHAZADO
AG-15003 SANTORUM PEREZ, MARTINA ESP 11 Club Atletismo Naron RECHAZADO

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club
4.36 AG-14090 VAZQUEZ ESPANTOSO, CRISTINA ESP 10 Maderas Barcia Lourenza Cervo
4.35 GA-929 ALLEGUE BLANCO, CARLA ESP 09 Atletica Lucense
3.82 AG-10516 QUIROGA VILLAMEL, SOFÍA ESP 10 POLIDEPORTIVO LUCENSE
3.63 AG-2025181 RODRÍGUEZ SOTO, ÁNGELA ESP 10 Maderas Barcia Lourenza Cervo
3.62 AG-10312 CANDO GOMEZ, LUCIA ESP 10 POLIDEPORTIVO LUCENSE
3.55 AG-9435 GARCÍA LORENZO, MARA ESP 10 Xuncas Diversia
3.54 AG-2025692 LOSADA GÓMEZ, NOA ESP 10 Franciscanos Lugo
3.51 AG-2023710 NIEVES RODRIGUEZ, SABELA ESP 10 A Gándara
3.48 AG-2028291 SECO MEIS, ALBA ESP 09 Franciscanos Lugo
3.01 AG-9580 VIÑAS LÓPEZ, NOA ESP 10 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
2.85 AG-11873 PENIN VAZQUEZ, GALA ESP 10 Franciscanos Lugo
2.81 AG-2027850 FERREIRO GONZALEZ, AROA ESP 10 Maderas Barcia Lourenza Cervo
2.62 AG-13044 PÉREZ ZÚÑIGA, MARINA GISELA ESP 10 Franciscanos Lugo
2.51 GA-763 BALSEIRO RODRIGUEZ, LIDIA ESP 10 Maderas Barcia Lourenza Cervo
2.36 AG-2025179 OTERO GUTIÉRREZ, SARA ESP 10 Maderas Barcia Lourenza Cervo

AG-16156 BUIDE ROSADO, MELISA ESP 10 Atletica Lucense

Longitud FEM. PC AF

Longitud FEM. PC IF

Altura FEM. PC IF

Pértiga FEM. PC IF



AG-16682 CUESTA SOARES, ISABELLA ESP 10 Xuncas Diversia
AG-16452 DIAZ LUGO, VICTORIA COL 10 POLIDEPORTIVO LUCENSE
AG-11817 QUIROGA RODRÍGUEZ, NOA ESP 10 Atletica Lucense
AG-16895 STEFANOV GARCÍA, KALINA ESP 09 Franciscanos Lugo
AG-16894 STEFANOV GARCÍA, SOFÍA ESP 09 Franciscanos Lugo
AG-16303 VIDAL CASTRO, ABRIL ESP 10 Atletica Lucense

3.82 GA-779 DIAZ RUIZ, SARA ESP 10 Coruña Comarca RECHAZADO
AG-12141 DOPICO DOPICO, LUCIA ESP 10 Coruña Comarca RECHAZADO

3.18 AG-11254 GARCÍA SÁNCHEZ, ARELA ESP 10 Coruña Comarca RECHAZADO
AG-14704 MONTES LALE, CLAUDIA ESP 10 Coruña Comarca RECHAZADO

3.61 GA-780 REBOREDO PRADO, VEGA ESP 10 Coruña Comarca RECHAZADO
AG-2027081 RODRIGUEZ CORZO, IRENE ESP 09 Coruña Comarca RECHAZADO
GA-943 RUA SUAREZ, MARA ESP 10 Atmo. Samertolameu RECHAZADO
AG-3973 VAZQUEZ CANDIDO, CARLOTA ESP 09 Coruña Comarca RECHAZADO

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club
09.68 GA-421 ARDAO GALEGO, NOA ESP 09 Club Atletismo Naron
09.07 GA-779 DIAZ RUIZ, SARA ESP 10 Coruña Comarca
08.80 GA-943 RUA SUAREZ, MARA ESP 10 Atmo. Samertolameu

AG-12141 DOPICO DOPICO, LUCIA ESP 10 Coruña Comarca
AG-12960 GONZÁLEZ DE ALMEIDA, DANIELA ESP 10 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
AG-2025692 LOSADA GÓMEZ, NOA ESP 10 Franciscanos Lugo
AG-11817 QUIROGA RODRÍGUEZ, NOA ESP 10 Atletica Lucense
AG-2028291 SECO MEIS, ALBA ESP 09 Franciscanos Lugo
AG-16303 VIDAL CASTRO, ABRIL ESP 10 Atletica Lucense

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club
07.10 AG-9299 ALVAREDO BASANTA, MARIA ESP 11 Atletica Lucense
06.38 AG-13661 SCREMINI MANEIRO, VALENTINA URU 11 CP Maristas Lugo
06.31 AG-2027316 TRIGO INCHAURRAGA, GABRIELA ESP 11 Franciscanos Lugo
05.07 AG-2028556 CASTRO CORTÓN, MARTINA ESP 12 Franciscanos Lugo
04.90 AG-2028516 FREIRE FERNANDEZ, RITA ESP 12 Atletica Lucense
03.59 AG-12228 RODRIGUEZ LOPEZ, CARLA ESP 11 CD Divina Pastora

AG-5936 BALLÓN RODRIGUEZ, ZOE ESP 12 Atletica Lucense
AG-16166 CABADO RODRIGUEZ, SARA ESP 12 Atletica Lucense
AG-15895 RÍO VALIÑO, CARLA ESP 11 Franciscanos Lugo
AG-15648 RODRIGUEZ MARTINEZ, LAURA ESP 11 Coruña Comarca

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club
10.08 GA-910 BERNARDEZ BASTON, MARTINA ESP 09 Atmo. Samertolameu
05.79 AG-2022691 GARCÍA DÍAZ, ANDREA ESP 09 Maderas Barcia Lourenza Cervo
05.39 AG-13044 PÉREZ ZÚÑIGA, MARINA GISELA ESP 10 Franciscanos Lugo
05.02 AG-2026785 RODRIGUEZ GANDOY, NOELIA ESP 10 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
03.43 AG-11873 PENIN VAZQUEZ, GALA ESP 10 Franciscanos Lugo

AG-14028 PAZ MENDEZ, CLARA MANUELA ESP 09 Maderas Barcia Lourenza Cervo
AG-2027081 RODRIGUEZ CORZO, IRENE ESP 09 Coruña Comarca
AG-16895 STEFANOV GARCÍA, KALINA ESP 09 Franciscanos Lugo
AG-16894 STEFANOV GARCÍA, SOFÍA ESP 09 Franciscanos Lugo
AG-16303 VIDAL CASTRO, ABRIL ESP 10 Atletica Lucense

Triple Salto FEM. PC IF

Peso (2kg) FEM. PC AF

Peso (3kg) FEM. PC IF


